
S a v i n g ,  p r o t e c t i n g  a n d  e n h a n c i n g  c h i l d r e n ' s  l i v e s

WORKING TOGETHER TO SAVE, PROTECT AND ENHANCE CHILDREN’S LIVESS a v i n g ,  p r o t e c t i n g  a n d  e n h a n c i n g  c h i l d r e n ' s  l i v e s

www.OhioChildrensHospitals.org

155 E. Broad Street
Suite 375
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 228-2844 Phone
(614) 228-3772 Fax

Nick Lashutka
President & CEO
nlashutka@ohiochildrenshospitals.org

Sarah Kincaid
Vice President
skincaid@ohiochildrenshospitals.org

Sarah Stone
Office Manager and Assistant to the President
sstone@ohiochildrenshospitals.org

Willa Ebersole
OCHA Public Policy Consultant
Ebersole Advocates 
willa@ebersoleadvocates.com 
(614) 554-7969

February 2023

Ohio Children’s Hospital 
Association Members

Government Relations Contacts:

Akron Children’s Hospital
Tony Gutowski  
(330) 543-0371

agutowski@akronchildrens.org 

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center
Melissa Saladonis

(513) 636-1853
melissa.saladonis@cchmc.org

Dayton Children’s
Vicki Giambrone

(937) 974-1641
vicki.giambrone@cbdadvisors.com

Nationwide Children’s Hospital, Columbus
Charlie Solley
(614) 738-7191

charlie.solley@nationwidechildrens.org

UH/Rainbow Babies & Children’s Hospital, Cleveland
John Smith

(216) 536-4012
jonathan.smith@UHhospitals.org 

ProMedica Russell J. Ebeid Children’s Hospital, Toledo
Stephanie Cihon

(567) 585-3896
stephanie.cihon@promedica.org

S a v i n g ,  p r o t e c t i n g  a n d  e n h a n c i n g  c h i l d r e n ' s  l i v e s

Leading the Nation
and providing high-quality, cost-effective care to all Ohio children
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National
Leaders

providing the BEST CARE in the 

WORLD for all 2.6 MILLION  
OHIO CHILDREN regardless of 

the family’s ability to pay

46,000
jobs for
Ohioans

Leaders and 
innovators 
for an array of neonatal, 
pediatric and adolescent 
physical, emotional and 
mental health. Consistently 
recognized by:

Started and expanded 
international network  

of nearly  

140 children’s 
hospitals  

to improve patient safety: 

23,422  
children saved 

from medical harm and  
$459.3 Million 
in costs saved

  (September 2022)

Ch i l d re n’s  Ho s p i t a l s’

Children make up  

38% of enrollees  
in Ohio’s Medicaid program,  

and yet account for just  

18% of the cost.

1.44 
Million

children from across 
Ohio, the country 

and the world  
treated each year 

(2021)

More than 19,000 
licensed 

clinicians 
providing high-quality,  
family-centered care.

Created the Ohio Children’s  
Hospital Research Collaborative 

Preventing Child Abuse  
by creating evaluation protocols

Reducing infant mortality  
with innovation and resources

Creating the Zero Suicide  
Pediatric Initiative  
to reach zero suicide for Ohio youth 12-18 years of age

Decreasing Asthma related costs  
by creating the first-ever and largest patient information repository 

Ohio’s expertise,  
ideas and work 
exported nationally

=

$3.2
Billion 
in high-quality  

careers for Ohioans

Timely Recognition 
of Abusive Injuries 
(TRAIN) Collaborative 

An average of 54% of patients 
in Ohio’s children’s hospitals rely on Medicaid for healthcare coverage


